全漢企業股份有限公司
安規證書
料號                      :
FS P025M-DPA,FS P030M-DHA,FS P030M-DGA,FS P030M-DDAModel Name
05版次 :
S FD-00004175文件編號 :
kent/葉泰宏(FS P)作者 :
S FA23041158S FA NO. :
FS PTrade mark :
CB/醫療類安規種類 :
2023/10/12 11:13:33發行日期 :
法規升版資訊修改備註 :
台灣 桃園市桃園區 330 建國東路 22 號
No. 22, J ianguo E . R d., Taoyuan Dist., Taoyuan C ity 330,
Taiwan(R .O.C)
TE L：+886-3-375-9888    FAX：+886-3-375-6966
IEC 60601-1:2005+A1+A2
IEC 60601-1-6:2010+A1+A2
for national differences see test report
DE　2-040195
2023-09-23 Dipl.-Ing. (FH) A. Klinker
N/A
Switching Power Adapter
001CN23BCKA
FSP Group Inc.
Taoyuan  330 Taiwan
No. 22, Jianguo E. Road
See additional page(s)
FSP Group Inc.
Taoyuan  330 Taiwan
No. 22, Jianguo E. Road
TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystr. 2, 90431 Nürnberg, Germany
Phone + 49 221 806-1371
Fax   + 49 221 806-3935
Mail: cert-validity@de.tuv.com
Web : www.tuv.com
AC 100-240V; 50-60Hz; 0.8-0.35A; Class I;
for output ratings refer to test report
no. CN23BCKA 001 page 9
FSP
FSP025M-DPA; FSP030M-DHA; FSP030M-DGA; FSP030M-DDA
Models differ in type designation, output ratings, windings
of main transformer (different gauge, turns for different
output ratings), the ratings of components (RTH1, Q1, R25,
R26 and R27); for details see test report
機密資料管制 資料等級：密等 機密資料管制. Confidential All rights reserved
1/3  禁止翻印外洩 Confidential All rights reserved SFD-00004175-R05.pdf Date:2023-10-12 11:13
2023-09-23 Dipl.-Ing. (FH) A. Klinker
DE　2-040195
CN23BCKA 001Report Ref. No. :
Page 2 of 3
 1. Zhonghan Electronics (Shenzhen)
Co., Ltd.
Building 4(101) & Building 4,6,7
in Section C, JuYuan Industrial Zone,
TangWei Village, FuHai Town, BaoAn Dist., ShenZhen City, Guangdong,
P.R. China
 2. ShenZhen HuiLi Electronics CO., LTD
Building C4(101~301)-C11, No. 352,
LiuTang Rd., County 73, Bu'Xin Village,
Xin'an, Bao'an, Shenzhen,
Guangdong, P.R. China
 3. Wuxi SPI Technology Co., Ltd.
No. 96, XinmeiRoad,
New District, Wuxi city
Jiangsu
P.R. China
 4. Wuxi ZhongHan Technology Co., Ltd.
Block 106-D,
Wuxi Nation HI-TECH Industrial Development Zone,
Wuxi City, Jiangsu Province
P.R. China
 5. ShenZhen HuiLi Electronics CO., LTD
Building B & G,
Peace Hi-tech Industrial Zone
Peace Village, FuHai Town, Bao'an
Shenzhen, Guangdong 518102, P.R. China
 6. ShenZhen HuiLi Electronics CO., LTD
Building C4-C11, No. 352,
LiuTang Rd., County 73,
Bu'Xin Village, Xin'an,Bao'an, Shenzhen,
Guangdong, P.R. China
 7. ZHONGHAN SCIENCE & TECH CO. LTD
Building 8 & 9, Section B,
JuYuan Industrial Zone,
ChiaoTang Rd., TangWei Village, FuHai Town,
BaoAn District. ShenZhen City, Guangdong, P.R. China
機密資料管制 資料等級：密等 機密資料管制. Confidential All rights reserved
2/3  禁止翻印外洩 Confidential All rights reserved SFD-00004175-R05.pdf Date:2023-10-12 11:13
2023-09-23 Dipl.-Ing. (FH) A. Klinker
DE　2-040195
CN23BCKA 001Report Ref. No. :
Page 3 of 3
 8. Protek Electronics (China) Corp.
No. 3, Yong Tai 1st Street, She Bei,
Huang Jiang Town, Dong Guan City,
Guang Dong Province 523752
P.R. China
 9. FSP Technology Inc., Kaohsiung
Branch
2-3, East 3rd Street
N.E.P.Z., Kaohsiung  811
Taiwan
10. FSP Technology Inc. Taoyuan Plant 3
5F., No. 6, 4F., No. 6,
No.6, Xinglong Rd.,
Taoyuan Dist., Taoyuan City,  330
Taiwan
11. FSP Technology Inc., Kaohsiung Branch
2-3, East 3rd Street, Nanzih District,
Kaohsiung City,  811
Taiwan
機密資料管制 資料等級：密等 機密資料管制. Confidential All rights reserved
3/3  禁止翻印外洩 Confidential All rights reserved SFD-00004175-R05.pdf Date:2023-10-12 11:13